On January 11, 2024 the survey was released via email to property 
owners, residents and business owners located within the King Street BID. Three reminders were 
sent during the time the survey was open. After 39 days, on February 19, 2024, the survey was 
closed. A total of one hundred sixty-one (161) individuals successfully received the email. Fifty-eight 
(58) of those either completed or started the survey. The other thirty (30) respondents either started 
or completed the survey through a shared link. Between the two options to complete the survey, a